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TABLE 2  
Zoning Permit Requirement for New Cannabis Cultivation by Zoning District  

and Cannabis Cultivation Ordinance Permit Type  

MCCO  

Permit Type  

C  

Sm  

Outdoor  

C-A  

Sm Indoor, 

Artificial Light  

C-B  

Sm,  

Mixed 

Light  

1  

Med  

Outdoor  

1-A  

Med  

Indoor,  

Artificial  

Light  

1-B  

Med  

Mixed  

Light  

2  

Lg  

Outdoor  

2-A  

Lg  

Indoor,  

Artificial  

Light  

2-B  

Lg  

Mixed  

Light  

4  

Nursery  

Min Parcel 

Area (ac)  
2  2  2  5  5  5  10  10  10  5  

Cultivation 

Area Limit 

(sf)  

2,500  500  
501—  

2,500  
2,500  

2,501—  

5,000  

2,501—  

5,000  

2,501—  

5,000  

5,001—  

10,000  

5,001—  

10,000  

5,001—  

10,000  
22,000  

Zoning 

District  

RR 

5* 1  
ZC  AP  UP  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  —  —  —  —  

RR 

10  
ZC  AP  UP  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  

AG  ZC  AP  UP  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  

UR  ZC  AP  UP  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  

I1* 2  ZC  ZC  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  ZC  

I2* 2  ZC  ZC  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  ZC  

PI* 2  ZC  ZC  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  —  ZC  ZC  ZC  

  

— = Not Allowed, ZC = Zoning Clearance, AP = Administrative Permit, UP = Minor Use Permit  

*1 Parcels in the RR-5 zoning district must have a minimum parcel size of five (5) acres.  

*2 Parcels in Industrial zoning districts are not subject to a minimum parcel area.  

 


